A

o

Waldo Hinson To refund on overpayment of 1948 tax $ 1.00
Chas. B. & Dorothy Lee #iller " (421) 1.00
H. Hugh Nance To Coroner's investigations 125,25
Effie Mae Britton To typing for Coroner's Jury 7.50
Grover Jacobs To Coroner Jury in case of *“azel Davis 5,00
Tom Watson " 5.00
Nathan Wilson " 5.0
Ma jor #clamb " 5.00
Clarence Hannond " 5.00
Troy C. Boswell " 5.0
Maryland Coal and Coke Co., To invoice # 9519 388,74
State Hospital at Goldsboro, N. C, To clothes for Carrie Freeman 5.00
d. L. Shaw To conveying Prisoner to Morrison Training 8ch, 12,50
Rosier Williams To September support of Yail 726,60
Columbus Telephone Co. " To account 119,61
J. C. Lennon To account 311.40
Commercial Printingz Co. To account 183.99
Burkhead Devane Printinz Co. To account for Register of Deeds 52,80
Keys Printing Co. To account 8,11
Mitchell Printing Co. To account for Register of Decds 30,17
Shoemakers " 16.50
Underwood Corp. " 131.62
Lacy Long To 5 days Court Officer and mileuge 37.50
Rosier Williams for Richard Lee Williams - To drawing Jury 9-7-48 1.00
Owen G. Dunn Co. To ccount for Registei of Deeds 3382.7L
L. R. Wayne To capturing 4 wiiiskey stills 20.00
doraice Long To capturing 1 whiskey still 5.00
Tide .Jater Power Co. To account 116.53
Columbus County News To account (44 8) 146.00
Leger Bros., Inc. To account 10.85
Marks Truck and Tractor Co., To account for County rarm ' 025
Columbus Cold Storaze Co., To account for County Home 7.49
Dr. R. C. Sadler To Welfare Board Meeting and Mileage 5.10
Mrs. M, A, Waddell " 7. 00
Storr Sales Co. To account for County Agent 5.78
A. E. Powell, Postmaster To stamps for Sheuiff's Jept. 5.00
A. E. Powell, dJdr. To Chairman Board of klection, etc. 121.00
Town of Whiteville To water account 14.25
Orkin Exterminating Co. To services rendered i 13,00
John Henry Carter To refund on 1944 taxes as per order of Board 19.25
The News Reporter Co., Inc., To account for Col. Co. Tax Collector 6. 60
Vineland Ice Co, To account 14.50
A. E. Powell, Postmaster To stamps for County aAgent 15.00
F. T. Wooten Ins. Agency To premium on insuranc e for County Home 1,236.00
A, £, Powell, Postmaster To stumps for Welfare Dept. 30.00
Mrs, J., H. Land, Treas. DAR To donation for marker for Court House Grounds 50,00
Out door Poor 79.50
Insolvents 225.30

On motion the meeting adjourned until Nov. 1, 1948.

(e A T Srine

Clerk

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office,
November 1, 1948, it being first Monday.

Members of the Board Present:

A, W, Williamson, Chairmaa

L, P. Ward

W. F. Floyd

W. A, Weir

Bud Stephens Alice S. Burns, Clerk




w0

RNV,

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that discontinuance of road near Pireway as recom-
mended by the State Highway and Public Works Commission not be approved and that

the State be requested to improve this road.

Ordered: that the tax valuation of J. Edward Jenrette,
Waccamaw Township, be reduced $ 7,320 thus reducing house and lot from $ 6495
to $ 3000; 3 trucks from $ 1,690 to $ 1,365; and the saw mill from $ 5,000 to

$ 1,000; and the tax collector be granted a refund in thc amount of $ 136.85.

Ordered: that Hattie King, Tabor City, be allowed $ 5.00

imediate relief.

Ordered: that Albert Strickland, Cerro Gordo, be allowed

$10,00 immediate relief.

Ordered: that Lawrence Thompson, Whiteville Township, be
exempt poll tax beginning Jan. 1949 as Mr. Thompson is physically handicapped and

unable to work,

ﬂ Ordered: that the salary of Service Officer Thurston Formy

Duval, Jr., be increased from $ 220.00 to $ 235.00 per month.

Ordered: that $ 2.00 per week travel be allowed Service
Officer Thurston Formy Duval, Jr., to report for duty in Tabor City - this amount

to be paid monthly in form of reimbursment.

Ordered: that the Court House be closed and employees given

a one day holiday on both Armistice Day, Nov. 11 and Thanksgiving Day, Nov. 25,

Ordered:  that Britt Hardware Co., Chadbourn Township be
allowed a reduction of $ 2,000 on 1948 inventory valuation and that tax collector

be given a refund for $ 35.00,

Ordered:  that Scott Motor Co., Fair Bluff Township, 1948

inventory valuation be reduced $ 1,000.00 and tax collector be granted refund for

$17.50.

Ordered: that the tax of G. Eugene Jackson in Chadbourn

Township for the years 1945, 1946, and 1947, be segregated and all personal pro-

perty and poll tax thereon be cancelled and the tax collector granted a refund

therefor as this personal property and poll tax was entered thereon in error, and

Horace G. Leanord allowed to pay the tax on the real estate valuation for the said

years thereby releasing this real estate from the lien of such taxes.




Ordered: that the 1931, 1932, 1933, 1934, 1935, and 1936
tax listed in the names of J. J., C. &,, G. C., Ordie and Ulie Garrell, Williams
Township be cancelled and tax collector be given refund as this was double listed

to C. L. Garrell for these years and the taxes paid.

Ordered: that the following taxpayers listing no land be
designated as insolvents; that the tax receipts for the years and amounts as in-
dicated below be cancelled; and, that the tax collector be credited with the

principal amount of taxes for said years included in the insolvent list:

CERRO GORDO TUWNSHIP

Benton, Clifford
Best, Eugene
Best, Procotr
Brown, A. Jd.

Coleman, Grip
Coleman, Roscoe
Collins, Claudie
Collins, David F.
Collum, Lester A.
Davis, T. L.
Eady, Capers
Garger, William
Glover, Thomsas
Graham, Edward
Graham, John D,
Griffen, Lloyd
Hammonds, E. B,
Haynes, Cicero
Herring, James
Hilburn, Edward
Hill, Onnie
Holshousee, J. C,
Jackson, Lacy
Lee, Lonzie

Lee, Troy
Lennon, Ross
Lewis, Robert
Little, *elvin
Martin, Brunson
McDonald, Herbert
Monroe, Thomas
Moore, Johnnie

Name Reason 1939 1940 1941 1942 1943 1944 1945 1946 1947
Anderson, Worth Insolvent 4.00
Backers, Roosevelt " 2.00

Batchelor, Roosevelt " 3.00

Britt, Lonnie " 2,00
Britt, Ywen " 6.45

Brown, Lee " 2.00
Elliott, Ervin " 2,00
Ford, Henry C, " 2.00

Green, Smokey " 3.00
Hammonds, Mrs. Ethel C," 8.31

Hill, Jeiferson " 9,73
Jenkins, Willie " , 5.26
McLamb, Vollie " 2.00
Nobles, W. V. " 4,30

Pate, G. W, " Lo25

Thompson, George Almer ™ 5.00 12.53
Weston, d1iver 3.00
Williamson, William O, " 2.00

i
"
"
1

n
"
"
"
1"
n
"
1
"

"
"
"
"
1t
n
n
"
"
1

Brown, Franklin Rudolph "

4.30

TATUM TOWNSHIP

2.00

.52 1.54

21. 56 43071 13026«

2.00
5.76
L.95
11,78
3.00
2.52
2.00
6.35 2.00 2.00
11.19
L.97
12,58
2,00
12.57
2,00
2,00
2.00
2.73
3.02
1.11
2.10
14.11
2.98
L. 08
11.35
2,00
2. 00
2.22 .
3.06 4.07
13.70
2.00
3.15




t

FRf ¥4

L
red F

-Name

Reason 1939 1940

1941

1942 1943

1944

194 5

1946

1947

Myers, Bertha
Nance, V. W,
Packer, Roy

Pate, Pleasant
Peacock, Augustus
Prevatte, Fuller
Shipman, Cleon.
Singletary, James
Singletary, J. T,
Stephens, Richard
Strickland, Odis D.
Striekland, Q. C.
Tart, Arthur
Thompson, L, i,
Tyler, Raleigh

| Walton, Jesse
|Williams, Harley
Williams,
Williamson, Oscar
Williamson, Tom

Anderson, John
Baker, Daniel
Ballard, R. E,
Bass, 4. J., dJr,
Bass, Lonnie

Bass, Walter Earl
Batchelor, Clarence
Baxter, Frank
Best, Ben

Bethea, F. A,
Blackinan, ‘Jesse
Brooks, Charlie
Brown, G. W,
Brown, Melvin Lee
Bullard, Aldine M,
Bullard, R. J.
Capps, Johnnie
Capps, Clarence

. Cartrette, Leon D.
. Causey, Homer C.

' Davis, Yack

| Davis, Joe

' Davis, Joseph

i Dewitt, Raymond

| Duncan, Sether

| Durden, Tom

| Edwards, Jorden

| Eloby, Benjamin F.
| George, John

' George, Susan A.

' Gore, W, H,

! Hemmingway, Ernest
. Henry, Omer

| Hinson, Albert

' Hughes, Henry

i Johnson, Lollie G.
. Jones, Ernest

' Jones, Walter M.
 Kersey, D. W,
‘Kersey, Elbert

| King, Herbert
]Lee, C. H.
| Lewis, James
' Long, E. E.
' Marks, E. M,

i
|
i
I
|
i
l
1

' Maultsby, George G.
' Memory, Columbus

i Mitchel, Dock

i McCain, H. L,
 McLelland, William
| McMillan, Sam

' Nobles, 3ames R.

| Norris, Clayton

| Packer, Robert

|

James Homer

Insolvent
\i}

n
i
n
L
1t
"
n
n
"

" 2,00 2,00

3.00

3.00

2.00
3.64L

3¢1+O

5.23

1.81

2. 00
2.00

3.97

3.00

Lo22
22.90
2.00
LP.29
2014’1'.’

Ll'o23
Lol

2.00
5.74

4. 00

12.68
2. OU

LO'QLP6

6.83

L.32 3.54

WHITEVILLE

5.34

TOWNSHIP

T 50001 52.54 107.35 73.74

Insolvent
14}

"

] 2.45
" R.45 2,45

It
"

" 2.65 2,45

n

) 2.45
"

" 2,00

" 2,73 2.00
"

" 2.19
n

"

"

"

"

1

" 245
" 2.00 2.45

”n
n

" 2045 2445

n

" 2.00

2.00

2.23

3.00

L .49

2., 00

3. 88

2.67
18,80

2T 3.14

2,00
2.00

749

2.00

L.26

11.65

2.00

2,00
10.56
10.79

15.67 .

2.73
12077

2.39
2.00

16.47

2.00

3.00
2.00

3.00

1.7k
3.03
2.15
3.00

3.73

3.00

4,00

11.23

2.59




Name Reason 1939 1940 1941 1942 1943 1944 1945 1946 1947
Parker, C. E. Insolvent 7.89 6.62 3.27 2.87
Perry, N. M, n 2.45 2.45  3.00
Pope, Coel " 2,00
Porter, Gordon B. " L.53
Powell, George n 3.00 4.00 3,00
Powell, Grady " 2,00 2,00
Powell, G. T. " 7.72
Powell, James B, " .54 3.62
Powell, M. G, " 2.45 2.45  3.00
Prevatte, Braxton L, " 9.03
Pridgen, C. U. " 2,00 2,04 2.00 2,00 3.11
Pridgen, James F. " 15,66
Pridgen, John " 2.07 2,07 2,07 2.00
Pridgen, J., N, n 2.00
Rawls, Williams " 2,00 5.55
Reaves, Asa " 3.73
Reaves, Quincey " 3.00 2,00
Rhodes, E. R. " L.388  L.34
Rhodes, Tommie " 2.45 3.03 3,00
Robinson, Lonnie H. " 2,00
Robinson, R. I. " 2.00
Sandlin, J. N, " 2,00 3.00 4
Sasser, Governor Vance " 5.50
Sellers, B. H. " 245 2.45  3.00
Shaw, Chrlie " 2.45 2.45
Shaw, Lennon " 2.00
Shaw, Wilbur " 5,02  3.00
Shepherd, John " 3.00
Shipman, Charlie " 2,00 2,00 2.00
Shipman, Homer n 2,00
Shipman, Willie George " 2.00
Smith, Archie " 2.45
Smith, Ben, Yr. " 2.00 2.07
Smith, Clyde " 2,00
Smith, Hedgero " 2.0, 5,09
Smith, James " 2.00
Smith, Jimmie " 2.45
Smith, Lonnie " .85 2,00 2,00 2.00 2,00 2.00
Soles, Henry " 51 2.45
Soles, Keily " .10
Speares, Van " 6.42
Stephens, d. i, " 2.45 2,01 2,00 2.00 2.03
Stevens, Woodrow W, " 1,34 < Th
Stone, Raymond C, " 3.09
Stone, W. L, n 9.79
Stritkland, S. P. g 3.00
Strickland, W. F. " 1.25
Sutton, B. T. " 2,00  5.42
Thompson, Carson " 2.00
Thompson, Hubert " 2.07
Thompson, Joe " 6,71
Thomspon, Wilbur " 2,00 2.00
Todd, B. H, L 4.32  6.23 2,07 2.03 .15
Vicker, R. E,. " 12,45
Walker, George n L.OoF L4411 4,81
Walker, Ralph M, " 2,00
Wall, Baxter " 2. 00
Walters, George " 3.04
Ward, Hnery P. " 2.45 3,00
Ward, M. D. " .70 2,45 2.0k
Walters, Geoege " 2.00
Webb, John " Q.45 2.45
White, Herbert " 245 2.45 3.00
White, J. M, n 3.19 2.45
White, V. G, " 245 3.00 2,00 3.58 4.73 3.20
Williams, Alex n 2.07
Williams, Douglas " 2.00
Williams, Heziakiah " 6.71
Williams, Joseph Earl " 2,00 2,00
Williams, J. W., Jr, " 12,17
Williams, Tommie " 2,00 2.45 2.67 2.94
Williamson, C. P, " 2.00
Williamson, Nubert " 3.60
Wooten, Luther, Yr. " 2.00 2.00
Wooten, Willie " 245 3007 4,05 3.00 3.00 3.25
Woot en, Yancey F. " 3.43 RJ45  6.76
Wright, Wilmer n 2.00 2.45 3.00 2.67
Young, Herbert L. " 3.76
78.94 91.00 130.45 95,87 91.17 164.47 112.24 56.10 24,02




LtV W e

i
tAi 2

1. Petition to hard surface the road leading from :
Powell's crossing on Chadbourn-Cerro Gordo digh-
way No. 76, south through Grists and on to the
point where the Stake road crosses the road from
Ward's Station to Cerro Gordo.

2. Road beginning at the old home place of P, A,
Stanley's Dec., and by the way of J. A. Gore's |
and end -at the G. C, Stanley's home place, the |
distance is around one mile. - We will appreciate
your consideration and help please.

3. Broadening of road leauding from Singletary's fish i
pond on the Harrelson's Crossing road to N. C. White's
on the Lebanon Pleasant Plain road, being approximately
three miles, and about two miles of this very narrow
road is School Bus route and about two and one half miles

mail route. We agree to give the state no trouble in using |
-

any reasonable portion of our land in this project.

NORTH CAROLINA
CJUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADUDITION
OF
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition nas been filed with the Board of County Commission=-
ers of the county fo Columbus requestingz that the above described road, the loca.ion
of which has been indicated in red on the attached map, be added toc the system of |
county roads now maintained by the State ilighway and Public Works Commission: and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigation, deceas the
proposed addition of said road tov the County Road System and its maintenance by the

State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the citizens
of said county.

NOW, THERBFORE, the State tighway and Public Works Commission is requested to take
said road over for maintenance and the addition of said orad and revisions in loca-

tion deemed necessary by the State Highway .nd Public Works Commission are hereby
apppoved.

L R T S R ST S i

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund voucher in the amount of $ 21,824.50 to pay

the following debt service due December 1, 1948:

$ 60,000, 12-1-20 Rd. & Br. 6% Principal §$ 20,000.00

Interest 1,000.00
Exchange 24.50
21,82L4.50

Ordered: that the following General County Bills be allowed

and paid: (Nos. 4,66 = 574)

E. K. Proctor To Oct., Salary - County Attorney 110.00
Venie H. Rouse " - Asst. Tax Supervisor 150.80
Mary W. Cook " - Assisting Tax Collector 148,50
Elizabeth N, Worley " - " 125,00
R. B. Mallard " - Tax attorney 165.00
H., D. Stanley " - Sheriff 302.50 i
W. H., Bullard " - Assisting Sheriff & Trawvel 209,20
Mack Canady " - " 245.00
L. R. Wayne " - " 2@5:00
Horace Shaw " - Bingerprint Expert & Travel 236,70




W. D. Brooks

To Oct. Salary - Auditor, etc. $ 542,70
Alice S. Burns " - Asst. Auditor (477) 162,60
A. M. Auger " - Janitor 142.70
Leo L, Fisher " - Register of Deeds 290.90
Anna Belle Lane " - Assisting Register of Dedds 161.70
Linda H. Dudley " - " 101.90
Etha Lee Greene " - " 124,30
Gladys G. Wooten " - " 133,50
Annie Lou Cowan " - County Homekeeper 125,20
Jane Bass " - Worker at County Home 55.00
Iris Little " - " 38.50
W. H, Britt " - County Farmer (487) 100.0p
Mrs. Leota H. Hodges " - Caseworkers Aid (L89) 135.90
Margaret Lee McDaniel " - Assisting Welfure Officer 118.90
Mrs. Richard E. Weaver " - " 161,10
J. P. Quinerly n - Asst. County Agent 124,05
Carrie Lou H, Stone " - Assisting County Agent 67.30
C. D. Ruper " - County Agent 166,66
Nan E. Ratliff " - Home Dem. Agent 106.30
W, R. Crook " - Sweet Potatoe Expert 144,20
Ocia B. Britt " - Assisting A. A. A, 50.00
Kyard B. McNeil " - " 20,00
Dorothy D. Spivey " - " 55.00
Mrs. Allyn Smith " - " 35.00
Thurston Formy Duval, Jr. " - Service Officer 203,40
Columbus County Library Fund ~Monthly Appropriation 200,00
Iris Worrell To Oct. Sal. - Asst. C. S. C, 165,90
Peggy Inman " - Assisting C. S. C, 130.40
Jewell Dunivant " - " 114.50
Lee J. Greer " - Clerk of Superior Court, etc. 320.90
W. E. Harrelson n - Judge of Recorders Court 188.40
Joe W. Brown " - Prosecuting Attorney 165,00
William Rogers - To capturing 1 wiiskey still 5.00
Horace Long - To capturing 5 whiskey stills 25.00
State of N. C. Dept. of Conservation « Development - To sMonthly Approprdationl97.50
Tédd Furniture Co. - To tile for County Jail 207.00
Atlantic Coast Line Railroad Co. To freight on coal for County Home 209,72
State Commission for the Blind - To Monthly Appropriation 116.75
Storr Sales Co. - To account for Welfare Dept. 15.3L4
Thurston Formy Duval, Jr. - To reimbursment for Sept. 1948 5.00
Jorth Reporting Co. - Td services as Court Reporter . (518) 150.00
Rosier Williams for Barbara Jean Currie - To drawing Jury 1.00
Lacy Long To 5 days Court Officer & mileage 37.50
John Monroe Mance To refund on taxes to reduce 1948 valuation 17.50
A. W. Williamson, Chm, - To Board Meeting and Mileage _ 6.50
L. P. Ward - " (5231 6.60
W. F. Floyd - " 5.00
W. A. Weir - " 6.20
Bud Stephens - n 6.70
Myrtle lance - To 20 days assisting Tax Collector 107.70
Annie Pearl Hardie - To 20 days assisting Register of Deeds 88,80
The First Mational Bank of Wh, =~ To Oct. withholding tax 392.90
Mack Canady - To capturing 1 whiskey still 5.00
Mrs. Elwood Weaver - To typing for Coroner's Jury 12.50
H, Hugh Nance - To investigations case of Carl Fowler,etal)125.00
Paul Nance - To Assisting Coroner 5.00
A. H, Hammond - " 10,00
Alfred V, Williamson - " 5.00
Wilbur G. Best - " 5.00
O. B. Brown - " 5.00
Troy Dudney - " 5.00
Ralph Moore - " 5.00
Arthur W, Baldwin, 9Jr, - " 5.00
Wiley B. Memooy - " 5.00
J. A. Sibbett - " 5.00
Perry Bullard - " 5.00
H, B, Hardie - To groceries for T. Sibbett's family L .80
Monroe Calculating Machine Co., =~ To maintenance agreement and guarantee 10.99
Thurston Formy Duval, Jr. To reimbursement for stamps (546) 5.00
Columbia Ribbon & Carbon Mfg. Co. To account for Register of Deeds 1.98
Burkhead-Devane Printing Co. - To account for Register of Deeds 65.20
The Cott Index Co. - " 176,62
J. D. Harrison, Agt. - " 5.0h
L. R. Wayne - To cupturing 2 whiskey stills 10,00
Rosier Williams - To Oct. Support of Jail 575,30
J. C. “ennon - To accounts 346,51
Burns Bros - To 50 Ballott Boxes 175.00
Columbus Telephone Co. - To accounts (556) 89.19

Tide Water Power Co. -

To account

114.18




SN

The News Reporter Co., Inc. To account ~ (558) $ 8.10
Dr. R. C, Sadler To Welfare Board Meeting and mileage 5.10
Mrs. M. A, Waddell " 7.00
A. E. Powell, Postmaster To stamps for Welfare Dept. (562) 30.00
Columbus County News To account ) 224,20
Ruby Gayle Wells To Oct., Salary - Asst. Home Dem. Agt.(564) 91.90
Otto Hinson To baling 197 bales of hay @ .20 39.40
Joe W; Brown To appearing in the protest of D. M. Fipps,
etc. 385.00
Whiteville. Plumbing Co. To repairs to County Jail and County Home 32.00
Town of Whiteville To water account 12,00
Columbus Telephone Co. To account for County Agent 21,09
Tide Water Power Co. To light account 1.50
E. B. Gaskins To capturing 3 whisxey stills 15.00
A. E. Powell, Postmaster To envelopes and postage for Register of Deeds
(573) 7k 76
A, E. Powell, Jr, To 28 days Chm. Board of Election, etc, 391.10
Insolvents 5.22
Out Door Poor 9L .50

On motion the meeting was adjourned until Dec. 6, 1948.

P

Approved: - o

e d B e

/

Iy

~d

A e >

Clerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said

office December 6, 19438, it being first iMonday,

Members of the Board Present:

A. W. Williamson, Chairman

W. F. Floyd
We A, Weir
Bud Stephens

L, P, Ward

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that effective

January 1, 1949, the Recorders

Court of Columbus County be held on Monday of each week instead of Tuesday.

Ordered: that $10.00 be

ing School to help out with the Christmas Santa

Ordered: that the Court

at 12:00 Noon through Saturdéy, Dec., 25 for the

Ordered: that the Court

New Years Day.

contributed to The Caswell Train-

Claus,

House be closed Thursaday, Dec. 23

Christmas Holidays.

House be closed Jan. 1, 1949, for

Ordered:  that 1937 & prior years taxes of Mrs. M. J, Powell

Heirs, Williams Township, be allowed settled at par and court cost cancelled and non-

suit be taken provided all taxes on said escate are paid in full.,




